MI 233    (1992)                                                                                  Gloster Javelin AIRPORT FIRE TRUCK

	© year on base: 1992
scale: 1:124 (cast on base)
length: 78mm
width: 27mm
height: 32mm
MATCHBOX lettering on base: bold italic in frame
additional lettering on base: none / INTERCOM CITY
company on base: MATCHBOX INT'L LTD
number on base: none
cast license plate: none
	plastic base
plastic interior
plastic roof lights are part of window glazing
black plastic wheels
movable plastic ladder & foam nozzle
	[image: ]



	#


	body


	base


	interior


	windows /
roof lights

	wheels


	hubs


	deco


	ladder /
nozzle

	sub-var


	note


	cate


	area


	Mack #


	Mack date


	date



	0010
	fluor. orange
	black T
	silver-gray
	dk. blue
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	dk. blue & white FIRE, AIRPORT FIRE
SERVICE, 5 tampo
	white
	x
	#8 / 24
	
	
	01
	1992-04
	1992

	0020
	fluor. orange
	black T (IC)
	silver-gray
	dk. blue
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	dk. blue & white FIRE, AIRPORT FIRE,
RESCUE & IC logo tampo
	white
	
	
	IC
	GB
	02
	1994-02
	1994

	0030
	white & red
	black T
	black
	dk. blue
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	FIRE DEPT & gold crest & side stripe
tampo
	silver-gray
	x
	Fire
	5P
	USA
	03
	1995-02
	1995

	0040
	red
	black C
	silver-gray
	dk. blue
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	MB FIRE DEPT., white band tampo
	white
	x
	Fire
	5P
	USA
	04
	1997-02
	1997

	0050
	fluor. yellow
	black C
	black
	dk. blue
	PC 12 sp 11x6mm
	silver
	WESTFORD AIRPORT FIRE
RESCUE, detailed trim tampo
	silver-gray
	x
	PC7
	PC
	USA
	05
	1997-04
	1997

	0060
	fluor. yellow
	black C
	black
	dk. blue
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	WESTFORD AIRPORT FIRE
RESCUE, detailed trim tampo
	silver-gray
	x
	
	
	CN
	
	
	1998

	0070
	yellow
	black C
	black
	dk. blue
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	MB FIRE DEPT., red band tampo
	silver-gray
	x
	Fire
	5P
	
	06
	1998-03
	1998

	0080
	yellow
	black C #
	black
	dk. blue
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	MB FIRE DEPT., red band tampo
	silver-gray
	b
	Fire
	5P
	
	14
	1999-08
	1999

	0090
	lemon
	black C
	red
	dk. blue
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	AIRWAYS FIRE & RESCUE tampo
	red
	x
	Airport
	5P
	
	07
	1998-09
	1998

	0100
	yellow
	black C
	black
	dk. blue
	PC 5 sp 11x6mm
	silver
	NEWFIELD AIRPORT FIRE
RESCUE, detailed trim tampo
	white
	x
	PC21
	PC
	USA
	08
	1998-09
	1998

	0110
	brt. blue
	black C
	silver-gray
	amber
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	RUNWAY RESCUE 1, yellow band
tampo
	silver-gray
	x
	#8
	
	USA
	09
	1999-02
	1999

	0120
	brt. blue
	black C #
	silver-gray
	amber
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	RUNWAY RESCUE 1, yellow band
tampo
	silver-gray
	a
	#8
	
	USA
	12
	1999-05
	1999

	0130
	brt. blue
	black C
	silver-gray
	amber
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	yellow band only tampo
	silver-gray
	x
	#8
	
	ROW
	10
	1999-04
	1999

	0140
	brt. blue
	black C #
	silver-gray
	amber
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	yellow band only tampo
	silver-gray
	a
	#8
	
	ROW
	11
	1999-04
	1999

	0150
	red
	white C #
	white
	blue
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	FEUERWEHR, 24, black band tampo
	white
	a
	#13 / 14
	
	D
	13
	1999-07
	1999

	0160
	fluor. yellow
	black C #
	silver-gray
	blue
	PC 12 sp 11x6mm
	yellow
	DIA 2, detailed trim tampo
	silver-gray
	b
	Fire
	PC
	USA
	15
	1999-10
	1999

	0170
	fluor. yellow
	black C #
	silver-gray
	blue
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	white band, red slashes, 34 tampo
	silver-gray
	c
	Emergency
Rescue
	5P
	
	16
	2000-02
	2000

	0180
	white
	black C #
	black
	red
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	RUNWAY RESCUE 1, red band tampo,
MB2000 on windshield
	black
	c
	#29
	
	USA
	18
	2000-04
	2000

	0190
	white
	black C #
	black
	red
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	RUNWAY RESCUE 1, red band tampo
	black
	c
	#29
	
	USA
	17
	2000-04
	2000

	0200
	lemon
	black C #
	white
	red
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	5 ALARM, red stripes tampo
	white
	c
	
	LP
	
	19
	2000-08
	2000

	0210
	red
	black C #
	white
	blue
	10 sp flower 10.5x5mm
	silver
	5 ALARM, yellow stripes tampo
	silver-gray
	c
	
	LP
	
	20
	2001-04
	2001

	0220
	yellow
	sil.-gray C
	silver-gray
	red
	10 sp flower 10.5x5mm
	silver
	METRO ALARM, black & red stripes
tampo
	white
	x
	Fire
Drenchers
	5P
	
	
	
	2001

	0230
	yellow
	sil.-gray C #
	silver-gray
	red
	10 sp flower 10.5x5mm
	silver
	METRO ALARM, black & red stripes
tampo
	white
	c
	Fire
Drenchers
	5P
	
	21
	2001-05
	2001

	0240
	lime
	white C #
	white
	blue
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	METRO 24, blue stripes tampo
	silver-gray
	c
	3 pack
	MP
	ROW
	22
	2001-05
	2001

	0250
	black
	gold C #
	silver-gray
	blue
	10 sp flower 10.5x5mm
	silver
	76ers logo, basketball players tampo
	red
	c
	
	PR
	USA
	23
	2002-01
	2001

	0260
	orange
	black C
	silver-gray
	blue
	10 sp flower 10.5x5mm
	silver
	ALARM, red stripes, airplane tampo,
50 logo on left side at rear
	silver-gray
	x
	#41
	
	
	24
	2002-11
	2002

	0270
	orange
	black C
	silver-gray
	blue
	10 sp flower 10.5x5mm
	silver
	ALARM, red stripes, airplane tampo
	silver-gray
	x
	#41
	
	
	25
	2002-11
	2002

	0280
	lemon
	black C
	black
	red
	10 sp flower 10.5x5mm
	silver
	MB FDMB 14, dual flames tampo
	black
	x
	
	LP
	
	27
	2003-02
	2003



USA codes:
	MB 08-I
	MB 24-I
	
	



	ROW numbers:
	24 (1992-1993)
	8 (1999)
	41 (2002)

	USA numbers:
	8 (1992-1993, 1999)
	29 (2000)
	41 (2002)

	Other numbers:
	D 13 (1999)
	D 14 (2000)
	



SUB-VARIATIONS:
	code

	batch number location


	a
	at rear (BJ)

	b
	on front axle cover (BJ)

	c
	below scale (EA)

	x
	no batch number



Previous ref.: none
Later ref.:     MW 233  Gloster Javelin AIRPORT FIRE TRUCK
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